

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income for the  
3rd Quarter ended 30th September 2018**

Particulars	Amount in Taka			
	January to Sep. 2018	January to Sep. 2017	July to Sep. 2018	July to Sep. 2017
<b>A) INCOME:</b>				
Gross Premium Income	524,553,092	477,657,737	152,243,334	135,490,394
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded	181,238,205	168,667,010	40,116,100	36,608,720
Net Premium Income	343,314,887	308,990,727	112,127,234	98,881,674
Add: Re-Insurance Commission	54,623,266	51,243,181	12,520,341	10,177,712
Total Net Income	397,938,153	360,233,908	124,647,575	109,059,386
<b>B) EXPENDITURE:</b>				
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk	353,718,043	325,391,829	123,584,842	105,236,360
<b>C) UNDERWRITING PROFIT /(LOSS) (A-B)</b>	44,220,110	34,842,079	1,062,733	3,823,026
Add: Investment & Others Income	56,583,013	83,773,483	39,532,286	34,384,610
<b>PROFIT BEFORE TAX</b>	100,803,123	118,615,562	40,595,019	38,207,636
<b>Provision for Taxation:</b>				
Provision for income Tax	23,349,388	27,500,000	9,434,573	9,900,000
Provision for deferred Tax	(1,557,246)	67,229	(351,528)	(101,176)
<b>NET PROFIT AFTER TAX</b>	<b>79,010,981</b>	<b>91,048,333</b>	<b>31,511,974</b>	<b>28,408,812</b>
<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>	<b>1.96</b>	<b>2.26</b>	<b>0.78</b>	<b>0.70</b>

Sd/-  
Company Secretary

Sd/-  
DMD & CFO

Sd/-  
Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-  
Director

Sd/-  
Chairman

